

**CS DJ No.3107/2024**  
**Gaurav Mishra Vs. Arun Kumar Jindal**

**28.08.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. Anjan Sinha for Plaintiff.  
Proxy Counsel Mohd. Zaki for Sh. Siddharth Joshi,  
Counsel for Defendant. (Mobile Number and Enrolment  
Number of Proxy Counsel Mohd. Zaki :- 9350058310,  
D-100/2024 & Mobile Number of main counsel Sh.  
Siddhartha Joshi :- 9818509714.)

The counsel for defendant is directed to file his  
Vakalatnama on record within a week.

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for defendant that the  
copy of Plaint and annexures has not been supplied to the  
defendant. Plaintiff is directed to supply complete set of Plaint and  
annexures to defendant within a week and the defendant is directed  
to file Written Statement within 30 days of receipt of same and to  
supply copy of the Written Statement to plaintiff/plaintiff's counsel.

Put up on 05.10.2024 for filing Replication, affidavits of  
admission/denial of documents as well as framing of issues. At the  
request of Proxy Counsel for defendant, the date is changed to

**24.10.2024.** The earlier date given i.e. 05.10.2024 stands cancelled.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/28.08.2024** (Sushil)