

**Application No. 2**

**CS DJ No. 3107/2024**

**Gaurav Mishra v. Arun Kumar Jindal**

**18.09.2025**

**Present: Sh. Biswajit Swain and Sh. Manoj Tomar, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Sidharth Joshi, Mr. Asad Ali, Mr. Zaki, Mr. Shubham and Mr. Sourabh, learned counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Arguments heard on application dated 19.08.2024 under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

During the course of arguments, learned counsel for defendant submits that entire property i.e. E-171, Greater Kailash – 2, New Delhi – 110048 has already been demolished. He also filed a photograph of the same.

List the case for orders on the abovesaid application on 20.09.2025 at 04.00 p.m.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
18.09.2025 / bh**