

**Misc. Application No. 1**

**CS DJ No. 3107/24**

**Gaurav Mishra v. Arun Kumar Jindal**

**20.09.2025**

**At 12.30 p.m.**

**Present: None.**

Vide my separate order, application dated 19.08.2024 under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC moved by plaintiff stands dismissed.

List the case for admission / denial of documents and for framing of issues on 11.12.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
20.09.2025 / bh**