

Item No.13

**CS DJ No.3107/2024
Gaurav Mishra Vs. Arun Kumar Jindal**

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.

**Sh. Sourabh Gupta, learned proxy counsel for Sh.
Siddharth Joshi, learned counsel for defendant.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that the previous costs of Rs.5,000/- imposed upon the defendant vide order dated 24.07.2025 has not been paid by the defendant so far.

Learned proxy counsel for defendants submits that the said costs will be paid to the plaintiff within two days from today.

Both the parties are directed to file their respective affidavits regarding admission/denial of documents on or before the next date of hearing and exchange copies thereof with each other.

List the matter for admission/denial of documents as well as for framing of issues on **02.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
11.12.2025/sk**