

**Item No.12**

**CS DJ No.3107/2024  
Gaurav Mishra Vs. Arun Kumar Jindal**

**21.05.2026**

**Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Devender, learned proxy counsel for Sh.  
Sidharth Joshi, learned counsel for defendant.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Affidavit of defendant regarding admission/denial of documents of plaintiff is filed. Copy supplied.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing affidavit of plaintiff regarding admission/denial of documents of defendant.

Plaintiff may file his affidavit regarding admission/denial of documents of defendant positively on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

List the case for admission/denial of documents as well as for framing of issues on **10.09.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
21.05.2026/sk**